507033109 12/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7079946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIE YATSUGI-KANG	06/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARRY WINSTON SA		
Street Address:	CHEMIN DU TOURBILLON 8		
City:	PLAN-LES-OUATES		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-1228		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29714383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12155695798

Email: george@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: BRUCE D. GEORGE
Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151930-00313.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE D. GEORGE	
SIGNATURE:	/bruce d. george/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=executed_assignment#page1.tif source=executed_assignment#page2.tif source=executed_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507033109 REEL: 058415 FRAME: 0588

Assignment of Copyrights

Full Name of Designer: Rie YATSUGI-KANG

Company Address: Harry Winston SA, Chemin du Tourbillon 8, 1228 Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland

Private Address of Designer: 718 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10019

Nationality of Designer: Japanese

A graphic reproduction / photograph of the design(s) to which this assignment relates is physically attached to this document on page 2.

Harry Winston Collection(s): Winston Candy

Harry Winston Product Reference(s): 628335_FRTPOV100WCA

The Designer(s) hereby confirm(s) that he/she/they is/are the person(s) who created the design(s), a graphic reproduction / photograph of which is physically attached to this document (hereinafter, the "Design(s)"). Further, the Designer(s) hereby confirm(s) that the Design(s) is/are based on

his/her/their purely own creation (whereby the Designer(s) warrant(s) and guarantee(s) that the Design(s) is/are his/her/their original design(s) and not copied partly or completely from other designs); or

elements partly	or completely t	aken from third	parties, i.e. the	following source/s:

The Designer(s) hereby assign(s) all copyrights and other intellectual property rights in relation to the attached Design(s) to

Harry Winston SA, Chemin du Tourbillon 8, 1228 Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland,

for unlimited, exclusive and worldwide use. Such assignment includes, without limitation, the exclusive right to undertake any acts otherwise restricted by copyright laws in relation to the Design(s) in Switzerland and all other countries in which copyrights in relation to the Design(s) exist. This includes, without limitation, any and all rights to sue for past or future infringements and/or conversion of the copyright in relation to the Design(s) and to recover damages or profits in respect of all acts of past or future infringement of the copyright and/or conversion in relation to the Design(s) whenever and wherever such acts of infringement and/or conversion may have occurred.

The Designers warrant(s) and guarantee(s) that he/she/they has/have not made any assignment of or granted any licenses in respect of the rights hereby assigned.

Place / date: 4.14.1/1330 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY, 10019, United States

Signature:

Attachment(s) (page 2): Graphic reproduction(s) / photograph(s) of the Design(s)

277

Page 1/3

Harry Winston Product Reference(s):



Place / date: 6.4.13 1330 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY, 10019, United States

Page 2 / 3

Signature:

RECORDED: 12/17/2021

Page 3 / 3